1
Product Data Sheet
Actuator
FD10
FD10 is a small and quiet actuator. It allows small fitting
dimensions, which makes FD10 an ideal solution for
recliner and bed as neck actuator. It is able to connect

Note: Connect Pin (M+) to “+” & Pin (M-) to “-“ of DC power, the actuator will extend.
7
Ordering Key
Motor power S: Short motor
Motor and
spindle type
Front connector
Rear connector
Pivot orientation of
rear connector
2: Drilled hole
3: Metal
6: Plastic
(Refer to Dimensions)
0: 0°
(Refer to Dimensions)
4: Plastic
(Refer to Dimensions)
Retracted length XXX
(Refer to Dimensions)
Extended length XXX
(Refer to Dimensions)
Positioning
feedback
Option
0: None
1: Push only extension tube
2: PTC thermal protection
3: Push only + PTC thermal protection
0: None
H: Hall effect sensor x 2
Cable
0: 300 mm straight
1: 1000 mm straight
2: 450 mm with 300 mm coiled
A: Dedicated cable DL1, without control box
Reserved 0: No meaning
F4
F6
F8
(Refer to Performance Data)
FD10 - -- F8 160 210 6 4 0 H 1 0S A.
Terms of Use
The user is responsible for application suitability of Moteck products. As ongoing improvement process continues, products listed on the Moteck website are subject to change without prior notice. Moteck
reserves the right to terminate the sales or remove any product displayed on the website, or listed in its catalogues.
©2019 Jan. MOTECK. MO-FAM-T-0085  Version: 1.2
Input voltage 24: 24V DC
24